
State of Maine

Gambling Control Unit

Revenue Distribution - Oxford Casino

OXFORD CASINO

MONTHLY SLOT ACTIVITY - 2025 Jan-2026 2/01/2026 to 2/03/2026 2/04/2026 to 2/10/2026
2/11/2026 to 

2/17/2026

2/18/2026 to 

2/24/2026

2/25/2026 to 

2/28/2026
Feb-2026 YTD

Number of Machines in Play 955 955 955 955 955 955 955 955

Funds In - Bills and Tickets 67,200,400.35$   5,602,341.08$     15,631,406.67$   21,233,747.75$   88,434,148.10$     

Funds Out - Bills and Tickets 60,598,498.14     5,081,243.46        14,227,605.94     19,308,849.40     79,907,347.54       

Unclaimed tickets (Dollar Value) 5,106.23               506.69                   790.86                   1,297.55               6,403.78                  

Net Slot Revenue 6,607,008.44       521,604.31$         1,404,591.59$     -$          -$          -$          1,926,195.90       8,533,204.34$       

Average Slot Win % 7.63% 7.01% 7.09% 7.05% 7.34%

Average Pay Back % to Players 92.37% 92.99% 92.91% 92.95% 92.66%

Total Percentage 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Total Tax revenue Due the State @ 46% 3,039,223.90$     239,937.98$         646,112.12$         -$          -$          -$          886,050.11$        3,925,274.00$       

Distribution:

Department of Education (K-12) 1,651,752.16$     130,401.09$         351,147.87$         481,548.96$        2,133,301.12$       

University of Maine System 255,030.53           20,133.93             54,217.23             74,351.16             329,381.69             

Maine Maritime Academy 9,249.81               730.25                   1,966.43                2,696.68               11,946.49               

Maine Community College System 198,210.25           15,648.13             42,137.75             57,785.88             255,996.13             

Penobscot and Passamaquoddy Tribes 264,280.34           20,864.17             56,183.66             77,047.83             341,328.17             

General Fund - GCB Admin and Gambling Addiction 198,210.25           15,648.13             42,137.75             57,785.88             255,996.13             

Host Municipality (Oxford) 132,140.16           10,432.09             28,091.83             38,523.92             170,664.08             

Agricultural Fair Support Fund 66,070.08             5,216.04                14,045.92             19,261.96             85,332.04               

Harness racing Purses 66,070.08             5,216.04                14,045.92             19,261.96             85,332.04               

Sire Stakes Fund 66,070.08             5,216.04                14,045.92             19,261.96             85,332.04               

Host County 66,070.08             5,216.04                14,045.92             19,261.96             85,332.04               

Dairy Improvement Fund 33,035.04             2,608.02                7,022.96                9,630.98               42,666.02               

Maine Milk Pool 33,035.04             2,608.02                7,022.96                9,630.98               42,666.02               

Total 3,039,223.90$     239,937.99$         646,112.12$         -$          -$          -$          886,050.11$        3,925,274.01$       

739,659.10$          

MONTHLY TABLE ACTIVITY - 2025 Jan-2026 2/01/2026 to 2/03/2026 2/04/2026 to 2/10/2026
2/11/2026 to 

2/17/2026

2/18/2026 to 

2/24/2026

2/25/2026 to 

2/28/2026
Feb-2026 YTD

Number of Tables 22 22 22 22 22

Table Opener (Dollar Value) 35,749,323.25$   3,466,768.75$     8,174,269.00$     11,641,037.75$   47,390,361.00$     

Fills (Dollar Value) 3,734,180.00       360,190.00           801,670.00           1,161,860.00       4,896,040.00          

Credits (Dollar Value) 80,267.00             1,100.00                5,690.00                6,790.00               87,057.00               

Progressive Jackpot Payouts (Cage) 24,098.00             -                          -                          -                         24,098.00               

Table Drop (Dollar Value) 4,560,752.25       444,263.00           922,668.00           1,366,931.00       5,927,683.25          

Table Closer (Dollar Value) 35,831,397.25     3,449,776.25        8,206,110.25        11,655,886.50     47,487,283.75       

Net Revenue 964,815.25           68,180.50             158,529.25           -            -            -            226,709.75           1,191,525.00          

Total Tax revenue Due the State @ 16% 154,370.44$        10,908.88$           25,364.68$           -$          -$          -$          36,273.56$           190,644.00$           

Distribution:

Department of Education (K-12) 96,481.50$           6,818.04$             15,852.92$           22,670.96$           119,152.46$           

GCB Admin - other Special Revenue 28,944.46             2,045.42                4,755.88                6,801.30               35,745.76               

Host Municipality (Town of Oxford) 19,296.32             1,363.61                3,170.59                4,534.20               23,830.52               

Host County (Oxford County) 9,648.16               681.81                   1,585.29                2,267.10               11,915.26               

Total 154,370.44$        10,908.88$           25,364.68$           -$          -$          -$          36,273.56$           190,644.00$           

39,143.08$            
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